
INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN 

Procurement Report 

Professional Services Agreements,

Contracts, and Amendments

Items on this summary report are being 

processed in conjunction with the

January 13, 2025 Governing Board Meeting



Procurement Report

as of January 13, 2025

Contract Effective

Amount Date
1 BrainStorm, Inc.                                                  

Renewal

Sales Order Form for Software $84,344 Included in 

CY2025

12/15/24 Information Technology

2 Conduent Business Solutions, LLC                       

First Amendment

SOW 2022 for Licensing and Support Systems $0 Included in 

CY2024

12/17/24 Information Technology

3 Corovan Moving and Storage PSA for Moving Services and IT 

Disconnect/ReConnect Services

$150,000 Included in 

CY2025

12/03/24 Finance

4 Desert Healthcare District and Foundation    

First Amendment

PSA for Connect IE Project Services $71,040 Included in 

CY2025

01/01/25 Health Services

5 Edifecs, Inc.                                                       

First Amendment

Change Order #1 for CORE Recertification $0 None 11/25/24 Information Technology

6 Entisys Solutions dba E360 SOW for Licensing and Support for the Citrix 

Infrastructure Products

$14,800 Included in 

CY2024

12/02/24 Information Technology

7 Flavor Provisions, LLC PSA for Kitchen Consultant Services $97,500 Included in 

CY2025

12/04/24 Health Services

8 Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. A PSA for Pharmacy Consulting Services $168,000 Included in 

CY2025

12/30/24 Health Services

9 High Desert Second Chance A PSA for Food Delivery Services $5,000 Included in 

CY2024

12/01/24 Health Services

10 Inovalon, Inc.                                                   

Second Amendment

A Change Order for (NCQA) Certified Healthcare 

Effectiveness Data and Information Set (HEDIS) 

software and Quality Analytics

$0 Included in 

CY2024

12/30/24 Information Technology

Vendor Purpose Budget Department

Updated: 1/9/2025 11:56 AM



Procurement Report

as of January 13, 2025

Contract Effective

Amount Date
Vendor Purpose Budget Department

11 Kocher Schirra Goharizi Consulting 

Engineers, Inc

A PSA for Dr. Bradley P. Gilbert Center for  

Learning & Innovation Power Consolidation 

Design Services

$68,000 Included in 

CY2025

01/06/25 Finance

12 Korn Ferry A PSA for Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion 

Consulting Services 

$197,700 New 11/05/24 Administration

13 Quadient, Inc. A Purchase Agreement for Additional 

Professional Services

$11,000 Included in 

CY2023

12/26/24 Finance

14 Tommy Michael Cryer A PSA for NCQA Consultant Physician Services $22,500 Included in 

CY2025

01/01/25 Quality

Updated: 1/9/2025 11:56 AM



Tangible Goods Procurement Report

as of January 13, 2025

No Items to Report


	Summary Cover- Jan.13th.pdf
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




